

OFFICE OF THE PR. COMMISSIONER OF CUSTOMS (GENERAL),

CUSTOM BROKER SECTION, NEW CUSTOM HOUSE, BALLARD ESTATE, MUMBAI - 400 001.

Email-Id: cbsec.nch@gov.in

F.No. GEN/CB/ACTN/112/2021-CBS

DIN: 20240677000000104245

NOTICE NO. 28 / 2024-25 CBS

It is hereby brought to the notice of all concerned that consequent to Order Ref F.No. GEN/CB/SCN/1/2024-CBS dated 14.06.2024 issued by the Principal Commissioner of Customs (Gen), Chennai, the Customs Broker License No. 11/2504 held by M/s. Caliber Logistics Pvt. Ltd (PAN No: AAECC8065G) is suspended for operations within the customs stations under the jurisdiction of Mumbai Customs Zone-I, II & III.

This issues with the approval of the competent authority.

(Pramod Anand Mendon)

Date: 26-06-2024

Asst. Commissioner of Customs Customs Broker Section, NCH, Mumbai – 01.

To.

M/s. Caliber Logistics Pvt. Ltd. (CB No. 11/2504)

Copy To:

- 1) The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner of Customs (CIU), Mumbai Zone I,II & III
- 2) The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner of Customs (EDI), Mumbai Zone I.
- 3) The Dy./Asstt. Commissioner of Customs (EDI), Mumbai Zone II & III, for making necessary changes in ICES system.